65.00 119472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type
Walter Coke, Inc.		05/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States Mineral Products Company	
Doing Business As:	DBA Isolatek International	
Street Address:	41 Furnace Street	
City:	Stanhope	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07874	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1194729	PMF
Registration Number:	1465525	FIBERALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-924-8555
Email: tadenys@pbnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15107.54422

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd A. Denys

Signature: /todd a denys/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0413

900178123

Date:	12/07/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=trademark assignment#page1.tif source=trademark assignment#page2.tif source=trademark assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0414 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WALTER COKE, INC., f/k/a Sloss Industries Corporation, a Delaware

corporation having a place of business at 4200 F. L Shuttlesworth Drive, Birmingham, AL 35207

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks, including but not

limited to all common law rights and goodwill therein, and record owner of the United States

trademark registrations set forth in the SCHEDULE attached hereto and made a part hereof

(hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK(S)"); and

WHEREAS, UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY d/b/a ISOLATEK

INTERNATIONAL, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 41 Furnace Street,

Stanhope, NJ 07874, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the

right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the

goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of

ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated

with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0415

enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives; and

ASSIGNOR represents to ASSIGNEE that there is not, nor never has been, any

proceedings of any kind regarding the validity or infringement of the TRADEMARKS. At

ASSIGNOR's option, and provided ASSIGNEE gives reasonably prompt notice of such

proceedings to ASSIGNOR, either (a) ASSIGNOR will indemnify ASSIGNEE to the extent of

such proceedings; or (b) ASSIGNOR will, for itself and on behalf of ASSIGNEE, defend such

proceedings at ASSIGNOR's expense. ASSIGNEE's remedy hereunder shall be limited to the

cumulative amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00).

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to

record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and registrations herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this day of April,

2010.

WALTER COKE, INC.

By: Chuck Stewart

Title: PRESIDENT

ME1 9827250v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0416

SCHEDULE

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATED
PMF	1194729 (Reel 0591, Frame 0461)	05/14/1982
FIBERWEAR	1859741	10/25/1994
FIBERALL	1465525 (Reel 0591, Frame 0461)	11/17/1987

ME1 9827250v.1

RECORDED: 12/07/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0417